d(éﬁ,\'/ - ‘

Change Order No. 1

Date:
Request # One (10) Contract Date:
Ownei: City of Vigksburg NTP:
Project: Vicksburg Municipal Airport, Dralnage Improvements, Phase 1 Contract Time (Working Days}:

Contractor: Hemphill Construction Co., Inc,

The following changes are as recommended by the Engineer of the above referenced project for the reasons stated herein:
This Change Order is recommended to include modificalions to the Work, The Primary changes include the following:
1, Subslitution of Crushed Agaregate Base Course for compacted backfill.
2. Raduction of trench with (and subsequent backfill, asphalt pavement), and related itams for pavement axcavation,
3. Delete demolion and relpacement of electrical items. Electrical system will be preserved In place.

The proposed changes ars Included in the Scheduls of Values, attached hereto,

11/13/2018

9/17/20118

10/15/2018
120

REC ACCEPTED BY:

11/12/2018 (_42,&.*;-2.-‘—— “g 1218
Tl Richard Rula te
Neel-Schaffar, nc. Hemphill Construction Co., inc.
Approved BY:
Hon. George Flaggs, Jr. Date

Mayor, City of Vickshurg

Summary of Contract Time Summary of Contract Value

The work described above will raquire & lime extension of ( days. Original Contract Price; $  438,048.75
Previously Approved Change Orders: ) -

Original Contract Time 120 Warking Days This Change Ordar Request: 5796.25
Time Extension this CO 0 Working Days Ravised Total Contract Amount: § 438,845.00
Revised Contract Time 120 Working Days
Less Time to Date {14) Working Days
(through 11/11/2028)
Contract Time Remuining 106 Working Days




Vicksburg Municipal Alrport

AP Project No.

3-28-0073-030-2028

Dralnage impravements - Fhase 3

Vicksburg Municipal Ajrport
Deninage Improvements - Phase 1
AIP Project 3-28-0073-010-2018

Schedute of Values
Change Order Neo. 1

Change Order No. 1
Schedule of Values
b A Proposed Changes
Poy ltem OriginakGontract Value Cuf!ml.(.‘unmu\flluc. : (Changs Ordor No 1) ] New Contract Valne
CONTRACT CONTRACT CCONTRACT : CONTRACT
TTEM NO. ITEM_DESCRIPTION Qry | uNIT | UNITPRICE PRICE QUANFITY | UNITPRICE _PRICE QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE PRICE QUAKTITY | UNITPRICE PRE
GP-105-2.1 [MOBILIZATION 1 LS. $92,000.00 S 03,000.00 1.00 $93,000 00 S 93,000.00 . 0,00 s - 1.00 $93,000.00 S 03,000.00
i)

0101518 |50"x36° REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE 1,000 LE, 5175.00 S 175,000,00 | 1,000.00 $195.00 S 175,000,640 . 50,00 s - | 1.600.00 5175.00 S 175,000.00
D-707-5.28 {12 HOPE PIPE [ G §20,00 s 140,00 3.00 $30.00 s L60.00 - 50.00 s z %00 520,000 S 160,00
D-701-5.2 118" HOPE PIPE [ LF $25,00 E] 200,00 8.00 $25.00 B3 200,00 - 50.00 5 - 4.00 525,00 5 200,00
0.701-5.24 24" HOPE PIPE 3 [ 710,00 5 240.00 8.00 $30,00 S 24000 - 50.00 s - 3.00 530.00 S 240.00
0.701-5.2¢ [30° EDJ’E PIRE 5 113 $15,00 5 280,00 3.00 335.00 3 280.60 - £0.00 $ - 8,00 £35.00 $ 280.60
075351 |SINGLE INLET WITH WEIR OPENING 2 €A, §3.600.00 S 1120000 130 $5,600,00 S 11,2000 - $0.00 5 - 200 $5,660.00 §_ 11,200,00
0.752-5.1  [59°x36" FLARED END SECTION 2 [ $1,900,00 S 3,900,00 2.00 $1,900.00 S 3,800.00 - 0,00 B - 200 31,200.00 $ 3,80000

1-308-5.1 [TREMCHING FOR CABLE, 247 INCH MINIMUNM 800 LA
8375 £ 3,000.00 300,00 8175 § 300000 | (s00.00) 59,00 $  (3,000,00) ; $3.75 s :
130852 |10, 8 AWG, 5KV, L-B24 TYPE C CABLE, DIRECT BURY 875 LF. $4.35 € 4.718.05 75,00 .25 5 371875 | (875.00) 50,00 S (3,71875) A 54,35 $ "

o, BARE COUNTERRGISE WIRE,

1-108-5.2  |INSTALLED IN TRENCH, INCLUDING GAOUNDS 478 LR
50,50 S 43750 $75.00 0.5 s wizae | (875 50.00 $  (437.50) . 30,50 < -
710151 |[PAVEMENT REMOVAL 250 s, $10.00 s 2,500.00 250,00 $10,00 S 2,500.00 70.00 $0.00 s 70000) 32000 $10,00 S 3,200,00
P101.5.2  |cOLD MILLING 875 SN $15.00 S 13,125.00 75,00 $15.00 S 1312500 | (775.00 5000 5 (11,635.00] _100.00 515,00 € 150000
P-151-4.1|CLEARING AND GAUBBING 1 ACRE 51,000.00 S ),000,00 1.00° $1,000.00 S 1,000,00 . $0.00 3 s 1,00 §1,000.00 §  1,000.00
715241 | DRAINAGE EXCAVATION 3,350 (%3 5600 $ 19,500.00 | 3.450.00 56,00 5 19,500.00 - $0.00 s | 350,00 56,00 S 19,500.00

[ 7-152:5.1 _ |BORROV EXCAVATION 600 | C.Y. (LUM) S10.00 S GOO000 | 60000 $10.00 5 6000.00 | {500.00) SH00 S (5,000.00] 100,00 10,00 $_1,000,00 |
P3565.0  [TEMPORARY STRAW WATTLES o EA. $50.00 S 30000 6.00 $50.00 s 300,00 - <0.00 s - [ 550,00 S 300.00
pA55-5.2  |DRAINAGE SLANKET 5,000 S 5200 S 10,000.00 | 5,000.00 $2.00 5 10,000.00 . $6.00 3 - | 5.060,00 5200 S 10,000.00
P-156-5.3  [INSTALLATION AND REMDVAL OF SILT FENCE 200 LF. $3.10 s 20,00 266,00 $3.10 s 620,00 A $0.00 s : 200,00 .10 < 630,00
72005, |CRUSHED AGGREGATE DASE COURSE (6°) 45 CY. $50,00 5 2.250,00 45,00 550,00 5 2,250.00 z $0,00 s - 45.00 $50.00 s 225000
PA0L-8.1_|BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE 185 Tou 5230.00 § 43,400,00 155,00 $280.00 S 4140000 | (95.00) 50.00 S (26,600,00) 0,00 $230.00 S 16,800,00
Pd018.2_|BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE 55 Ton 200,00 S 11,000,060 55.00 $200,00 S 11,000.00 X 50,00 s - 55.00 5200.00 5 11,000,00
P-G0Z51_|HTUMINOLS PRIME COAT 50 GAL. ston | s £0,00 60,00 51,00 5 6000 | (60.00) 50,00 ] $1.00 B ;A
P-603-5.1  |BITUMINOUS TACK COAT 200 GAL. $5.00 §  1,600.00 200,00 55,00 §  1,000.00 . 50,00 5 < 300,00 §5.00 S 100000
NITIAL COAT: WHITE PAINTING, NON

7.620-6.1  |REFLECTORIZED, APPLICATION RATE = 345 125 S§

FJGAL 58,70 $  1,087.50 125,00 $8,70 § 1,087.50 s $0.00 s . 125,00 58,70 s 108750
:::r:;q d;::ml:/:alﬂvpcn Page 1of 2 1)/22/2018



Yicksbueg Municlpal Airpart
AP Project Ne, 3-28-D073-010-2018
Dralnage Improvements - Phase 1

Schedule of Values
Change Order No, 1

; 3 ~ Proposed Chatiges
Pay Item Original Contruct Value : t Contract Value et ety New Contract Value
Pay It igin net Valu Current Conlra (Change Order No. 1) New Contra
" 3 il CONTRAGT CONTRACT : | contRACT | PR CONTRACT
ITEM N ITEAT DESCRIFTION gry- | unit | UNITERICE PRICE quantiTy | umimrRice FRICE uAnTirY. | UNITPRICE | FRICE QUANTITY | UNITPRICE
pg20.67 |TNALCORT: YELLOW PAINTING, REFLECTORIZED. | o <
APPLICAYION RATE # 115 S.F./GAL. $8.70 s 10850] 12500 $8.90 §  1,080.50 . 50.00 3 i 125.00 $8.70 § 108750
FINAL COAT: DLACK PAINTING, NON
P+620.6.3  JREFLECTORIZED, AFPLICATION RATE = 115 125 5.8
$15,00 s 157500 125.00 $15 00 s LE5.00 5 $0.00 5 a 125.00 $15.00 $ 187500
PGIN-64 REFLECTORIZED GLASS BEADS |FED. SPEC. TT-8- I 1,
13250 TYRE - $6.25 s 19750 40.00 56,25 $ 18750 . $0.00 s - 30,00 $6.2% $ 18750
T-901-3.1 _ [SEEDING Fl ACRE £2,150.00 S 7,050.00 3,00 52.350,00 S 2,050.00 - 50,00 s . 3.00 $2,350.00 S 7.050.00
Ti £ !
T:005.51 |FROM STOCAPILE) 2.500 cA. 5200 |8 sovoon| 250000 5200 |s  sowor s so00  |s - | aso0.00 s200 | sa0000
T-908-51 [MULCHING 3 ACRE £750.00 S 223000 3.00 575000 3 1,250.00 - $0.00 3 5 3.00 750,00 §  2,230.00
¥
15102518 |REMOVAL OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL CABLE 1 [ 500,00 $00.00 1.00 $500.00 s 500,00 {1.00) $50.00 s (500.00) - $500,00 s -
T5102:5.7A_|REMOVAL OF EXISTING DRAINAGE PIPC 1,000 3 $10.00 10,060.00 | _1.000.00 510.00 S 10,000.00 - $0.00 3 . | T.oo0.00 $10.00 S 10,000,060
T5.102-5.28_|REMOVAL OF EXISTING INLET 2 &N, $500,00 1,000.00 200 550000 T 1,000.00 0.6y $0.00 S (300.00) 1.00_ $500.00 s S00.00
15-102-5,2¢ |REMOVAL OF FLARED END SECTION 1 EA. B450.00 s 450,00 1.00 $450.00 1] 450,00 - 50,00 S - 1.00 $450.00 5 45000
7511851 LOGSE RIPRAP [1D0W) GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 10 TON
L fano 252 10t $77.00 s 71000 10.00 $77.00 s 770.00 . $0.00 5 - 10,00 $17.00 s 770,00
PLEMENTATION OF CONETRUCTION SAFETY
T5-1255.1  |PLAN ANO MATENANGE OF TRAFFIC, 1 Ls.
$5,000,00 S 500000 1,00 £5,000.00 $ 500000 . 50,00 s < 100 $5,000.00 § 500000
F209/5.2  |CHUSHED AGGAEGATE BASE COUNSE 0 Ton 30,00 s - . 50,00 5 - V3000 $54.25 § 51,537.50]  950.00 554,25 $ 51537.50
DIS1E2 59 INLET WITH WEIR OFENING AND CIRCULAR ¢ EA.
2 |ena $0.00 $ . = $0.00 5 = . $5.200.00 s . . $5,200.00 s &
Vieksbusg Municipal Airport
L Paga 2of2 1/1300038

KeclSchalfer, e,



